Engine
Engine Model:
Doosan 14.6L: 250R(E)ZX(B) and
300REZXC
18.3L: 300/350R(E)ZX(B)(D)
21.9L: 400/500R(E)ZX(B)(D)
Generator Models:
250- 400REZX

Table of Contents
Introduction 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Numbering System Significance 3. . .
Illustrations 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
How to Find Part Numbers 3. . . . . . . .
Recommend Stocking List 4. . . . . . . .
1- 1: Air Filter 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14.6L 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L and 21.9L 7. . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 2: Inlet 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 4: Electrical 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14.6L 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 5: Harness 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 6: Fuel System 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 7: E480 EPR 14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 8: Fuel Shutoff Valve 15. . . . . . . . . .
14.6L 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L and 21.9L 15. . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 9: Front Drive 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14.6L/21.9L 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 10: Fan 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14.6L 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 11: Belt Guard 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 12: Cooling System 25. . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 14: Intake 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 16: Turbocharger 28. . . . . . . . . . . . .
14.6L 28. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 18: Ignition Coil Assembly 31. . . . .
14.6L/21.9L 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 32. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 19: Air Bleed 33. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 20: Oil Supply 34. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 21: PCV 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1- 22: CCV 36. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2-1: Cylinder Block 38. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14.6L 38. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 40. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 42. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2- 3: Flywheel Housing 44. . . . . . . . . .
2- 4: Drive Train System 45. . . . . . . . .
14.6L 45. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 46. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 47. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2- 5: Cylinder Head 48. . . . . . . . . . . . .
14.6L 48. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 49. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21.9L 50. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2- 6: Cylinder Head Cover 51. . . . . . . .
14.6L 51. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18.3L 52. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group Parts Lists. List the part numbers of parts in the
groups.
Numbering System Significance
This manual uses the following numbering systems:
Group Number. A unique number representing a parts
group needed to assemble a generator set function. For
example, Group 1 is the Cylinder Head group.
Part Number. The part number identifies an individual
assembly, subassembly, component, or accessory kit.
Illustrations
Illustrations (or exploded-view drawings) best
representing the widest range of variations accompany
most groups in thismanual. Illustrations do not depict all
details and may not show all parts. Do not substitute
illustrations for assembly or disassembly.
How to Find Part Numbers
Use the following steps to locate a service replacement
part.
1. Identify the group most likely to include the
service part number.
2. Page forward to locate the group identified in
step 1 or find the appropriate page in the Table of
Contents.
3. Find the part on the illustration and note the item
number of the part or find the part description in
the parts list.
TP-6706 2/214
Recommend Stocking List
Part Number Description Section
GM73530 Filter element, UL (14.6L) 1-1: Air Filter
GM72308 Filter element, UL (18.3L and 21.9L) 1-1: Air Filter
GM72280 Sensor, magnetic M16 x 1.5 1-4: Electrical
GM72292 Sensor, O2 1-4: Electrical
GM29608 Sensor, coolant 1-4: Electrical
GM72302 Sensor, T map 3-bar 1-4: Electrical
GM72303 Sender, oil pressure 1-4: Electrical
GM73542 Sensor, knock 1-4: Electrical
GM73531 Valve, lock-off 1 1/4 in. (14.6L) 1-8: Fuel Shutoff Valve
GM69614-1 Valve, lock-off 2 in. (18.3L and 21.9L) 1-8: Fuel Shutoff Valve
GM72291 Sensor, speed, timing whl 1-9: Front Drive
GM75444 Belt, alternator/water pump 1-9: Front Drive
GM75443 Belt Set, Fan (1 set = 4 belts) 1-9: Front Drive (Before May 2016)
GM101110 Fan Belt 1-9: Front Drive (As of May 2016)
GM109949 Coolant, 50/50 Blend EG Gal. 1-12: Cooling System
GM29586 Valve, throttle, 60 mm 1-14: Intake
GM29592 Gasket (manifold adapter) 1-14: Intake
GM73546 Ignition coil 1-18: Ignition Coil Assembly
GM73548 Boot 1-18: Ignition Coil Assembly
GM72204 Spark plug 2-5: Cylinder Head
GM73726 Oil filter 2-9: Oil Filter
GM103170 Oil, Synth Gal 15W40 Gaseous 2-9: Oil Filter
GM73856 Alternator 2-18: Alternator
GM73864 Starter 2-19: Starter
TP-6706 2/21 5
Notes
TP-6706 2/216
1- 1: Air Filter
14.6L
6706_1- 1
1
2
3
4
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 GM73529 Air filter base 2
2 GM72307 Top, open filter 2
3 GM73530 Filter element (UL) 2
4 GM72318 Bolt, M6-1.0 x 25 flange head 8
TP-6706 2/21 7
1- 1: Air Filter
18.3L and 21.9L
1
2